## **RESOLUTION NO. 04-24**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ENDORSING THE CONTINUED SERVICE OF JOHN MCLEMORE AS THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY CITIES ASSOCIATION REPRESENTATIVE TO THE METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, John McLemore has demonstrated distinguished leadership while representing the Cities of Santa Clara County on the Metropolitan Transportation Commission; and

WHEREAS, John was appointed by the Cities Selection Committee to a four-year term beginning in February of 2003; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Los Altos City Council are desirous of continuing to benefit from his continued service on this Commission subsequent to his retirement from the Santa Clara City Council in December 2004;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Los Altos City Council vigorously supports John McLemore's continued service as the representative of the Santa Clara County Cities Association to the Metropolitan Transportation Commission until the end of his four-year term expiring in January 2007.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this resolution was duly introduced and adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Los Altos City Council on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of August 2004, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: COLE, PACKARD, CASAS, LEAR, MOSS NONE

JOHN MOSS, MAYOR

SUSAN KITCHENS, CITY CLERK